## **Waiver of Liability Agreement**

## Agreed to as part of Registration and to be signed by each retreat participant at check-in

ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE, COVENANT NOT TO SUE, AND AGREEMENT TO HOLD HARMLESS: The undersigned hereby assumes any risk of an injury during their stay at BBTW. The undersigned hereby releases, waives, and discharges Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW from any and all liability from any loss, damage, or claims of damages resulting on account of injury to persons or property. The undersigned will hold harmless Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW (including, but not limited to Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW) from any loss, liability, damage, expense or cost, negligence or otherwise, and whether claimed by or through the undersigned or others, including costs and attorney's fees incurred or suffered by reason of any claims, demands, actions, or suits which may be filed or claimed against Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW (including, but not limited to Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW). The undersigned covenants not to sue Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW (including, but not limited to Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW), and will not individually, or for others, or on behalf of minors, bring or prosecute, or in any way aid in the institution or prosecution of any claim or suit against Margaretta McIlvaine (including, but not limited to Margaretta McIlvaine and BBTW).

I also understand the voluntary nature of my participation in the work, programs, and activities offered through this April 2023 retreat with Lama Willa Blythe Baker and in return for the benefits I receive from them, I release and discharge all retreat teachers, organizers, BBW, and Jefferson Tibetan Society from all causes of action, liability and claims for all personal injuries, illness, property damage or death which I may now or hereafter experience, which are caused by, or are directly or indirectly related to, any work I may perform or any activities in which I engage during my participation in this April 2023 retreat or my stay at BBTW. For the period of this retreat, I agree that I am covered for my medical insurance and these areas are my sole responsibility. I agree to accept full responsibility for the security of my personal belongings and agree that BBT, the retreat organizers and Jefferson Tibetan Society are not responsible for lost, missing, or stolen items.

In case of emergency, 911 will be called and you will be transported to the hospital of your choice, as listed on your registration form along with your emergency contact information, unless your condition requires your transport to a specific hospital facility.

Signature

Printed Name